PATENTS

D\$

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 01 - 13 -	2005 United States Patent and Trademark Office
RE IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 102919	2150 cuments or the new address(es) below.
16Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WUESTEC MEDICAL, INC. (an Alabama corporation)	Name: MARTIN BERNARD OTTO VON SURY Internal Address: D'ASPREMONT an individual Swiss citizen
Execution Date(s) 12-13-04	Street Address:Im Walder 29
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	8702 Zollikon (Zurich)Switzerland
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	City: Zollikon
Security Agreement	State: Zurich (canton)
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Switzerland Zp: S A
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes the No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new capplication. B. Patent No.(s) 6,353,657 2: 0 tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: L. S. VanLandingham III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 12921 Bridger Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest net affecting title)
City: Germantown	8. Payment Information
State: Maryland Zip: 20874	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 301-515-4544	
Fax Number: 301-515-1398	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: lsvanlan@hotmail.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: LS Van Landinghoum III 12-20-04	
Signaturé Date L. S. VanLandingham III	
01/12/2001 DEVRNE 00000055 6353657 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 396-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1458, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

| 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 | 1880 |

12-20-2004

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #39

PATENT REEL: 016135 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WUESTEC MEDICAL, INC., a corporation of the State of Alabama, having a post office address of 5600 Commerce Boulevard East, Mobile, Alabama 36619, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the sole owner by assignment from the inventors (Terrence G. Bayrock, Richard N. Hull and Bruno Wuest) of United States Patent No. 6,353,657 dated March 5, 2002 for an invention entitled "Image Redirection and Optical Path Folding";

WHEREAS, MARTIN BERNARD OTTO VON SURY D'ASPREMONT, an individual who is a citizen of Switzerland, having a post office address of Im Walder 29, 8702 Zollikon (Zurich) Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

PATENT REEL: 016135 FRAME: 0546

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused this Assignment of Patent to be executed on its behalf on this 13th day of November 2004. WUESTEC MEDICAL, INC. STATE OF ALABAMA : ss: COUNTY OF MOBILE I, the undersigned authority in and for said State and County, hereby certify that DEE DEE ROUNDS, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date as the duly authorized act and deed of the said corporation by virtue of the terms of a power of attorney that she received from the Board of Directors of Wuestec Medical, Inc. GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal on this __13 day of November 2004. My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT L

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT L

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ALABAMA AT L MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: May 5, 2008

2

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 12/20/2004